### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEAMASTER CO., INC.		05/06/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEAMIST, INC.
Street Address:	25 East Union Avenue
City:	East Rutherford
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2720746	STEAMASTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 111091:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0418

900255053

Date:	05/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Steamist, Inc. NTMA 111091.753#page1.tif source=Steamist, Inc. NTMA 111091.753#page2.tif source=Steamist, Inc. NTMA 111091.753#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0419

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 2, 2011.

(19/ st/co

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

New York State De tment of State Division of Corporations, State Reco and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### STEAMASTER CO. INC.

(Insert Name of Foreign Corporation)

Under Section 1309 of the Business Corporation Law

	e of the corporation as it appears on the index of names in the Department of
State is: STEAMAST	FER CO. INC.
	only if the corporation has agreed to use a fictitious name in New York State.) The fictitious name agreed to use in New York State is:
SECOND: The	urisdiction of incorporation of the corporation is:
PENNSYLVANIA	-
THIRD: The date JANUARY 2, 2009	e on which the corporation was authorized to do business in New York State is:
	Application for Authority is amended as follows:
(If the true name of the fo under the laws of the juri	reign corporation has been changed, set forth a statement that the change of name has been effected sdiction of incorporation and the date the change was so effected.)
Paragraph 1	of the Application for Authority is amended to read in its entirety as
follows: FIRST: THE NAME O	OF THE CORPORATION IS:
STEAMIST, INC.	
	AME HAS BEEN EFFECTED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF INCORPORATION AND WAS EFFECTIVE MAY 6, 2009.
· ·	
•	

Page 1 of 2

110621000 902

Paragraphof the Application follows:	n for rauthority is amended to read in its entirety as
Michael & Dely	MICHAEL F. DALY
(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
JASKA (USALINA), EUSAITÄIKKA AKKATAINEN AITTEN TAATIINEN KARTAA. NOOSAA TAATA KARTAA KARTAA KARTAANISTA JUUSTEKSI KARTAANISTA SAATAANISTA.	VP & TREASURER
	(Title of Signer)
CERTIFICAT	E OF AMENDMENT OF
	ASTER CO. INC.
	of Foreign Corporation)  f the Business Corporation Law
Filer's Name: MICHAEL F. DALY	
Address: 165 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD, SUITE 21	
City, State and Zip Code: JENKINTOWN, PA 19046	
provisions under the law. You are not required to use	ate Department of State. It does not contain all optional this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available commends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of \$60 filing fee.
For Office Use Only	
	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	FILED JUN 2 1 2011
	fax s
	BY:
	~ (

DOS-1559-f4 (Rev. 05/10)

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0422